Agreement, the FRANCHISOR may terminate this Agreement and retain the entire Initial
Franchise Fee paid by the FRANCHISEE.

5.) EARNED SERVICE FEES AND GROSS RECEIPTS REPORTING

(a) On or before Tuesday of each calendar week, the FRANCHISEE shall pay to the
FRANCHISOR a nonrefundable earned service fee of Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Sixty Dollars ($4,860) per week; provided, however, that so long as the FRANCHISEE
timely reports its Gross Receipts to the FRANCHISOR, the fee payable shall not exceed
two and two-tenths percent (2.2%) of the Gross Receipts of the Franchised Store for the
preceding calendar week.

[...]

(2) If the FRANCHISEE does not provide all weekly sales information
required above, on a timely basis, and does not cure such failure within
thirty (30) days of the due date for providing such information, then the
earned service fee for the week in question shall be Four Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Dollars ($4,860) for that week, without regard to the level
of Gross Receipts of the Franchised Store for such week.

(3) In addition, if any sales, excise, use or privilege tax is imposed or levied
by any government or governmental agency on account of the earned
service fees payable under this Agreement, the FRANCHISEE shall pay to

[...]

long as the FRANCHISEE is in compliance with all its obligations under
this Agreement and under all other franchise agreements it has with the
FRANCHISOR, and its affiliates are current in all fees owed to the
Franchisor and its affiliates, the earned service fee for the first one
hundred four (104) weeks of operation of the Franchised Store will not be
more than one and two-tenths percent (1.2%) of the Gross Receipts of the
Franchised Store for the preceding calendar week.

(b) The fixed weekly earned service fee payable by the FRANCHISEE shall be